GARNETT, KS



Small, Serene, Simply Garnett.

CITY COMMISSION MEETING

AGENDA

JANUARY 14, 2020

- I. Call to Order
 - A. Pledge of Allegiance
 - B. Invocation

II. Approval of December 23rd City Commission Meeting Minutes

III. Employee of the Month

IV. Citizens to be Heard

V. Governing Body Comments

- A. City Commissioner Jody Cole
- B. Mayor Pro-Tempore Brigitte Brecheisen-Huss
- C. Mayor Greg A. Gwin

VI. Regular Business

- A. Consideration of Resolution 2020-1: Designation of Official City Newspaper
- B. Consideration of Resolution 2020-2: GAAP Waiver Resolution
- C. Consideration of Resolution 2020-3: Designation of Official Depositories
- D. Consideration of Resolution 2020-4: Designation of Official Municipal Court Depository
- E. Agreement for the Garnett Enduro Club for Go-Kart Races
- F. Agreement for the Lake Garnett Grand Prix Revival
- G. Agreement for the Anderson County Corn Festival
- H. Agreement for the Southland Cruisers Car Show
- I. Consideration of Transient Guest Tax Application from The Chamber Players Community Theatre
- J. Consideration of Special Use Permit for David Henderson
- K. Re-Appointment of Tarry Miller and Charles Allen to the Airport Advisory Board
- L. Consideration of Appointment of Krystal Baugher to the Tourism Advisory Board
- M. Consideration of Appointment of Cody Gettler to the ACDA Advisory Board
- N. Consideration of Semi-Monthly Bills and Payroll in the Amount of \$253,249.97

VII. Informational Items

- A. December Financial Report
- B. End of Year 2019 Financial Report
- C. Departmental Reports
- D. City Manager's Report
- E. Kansas Public Water Supply Loan Fund Findings
- F. Local Government Day at the Capitol, January 22nd
- G. Kansas Municipal Utilities (KMU) Day at the Capitol, January 29th
- H. Garnett Area Chamber of Commerce Annual Banquet, January 30th

VIII. Citizens to be Heard

IX. Adjournment